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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

In the Matter of 
 

QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a 
CENTURYLINK QC 

 
Petition for Statewide Exemption from the R746- 
350-1(b) Carrier of Last Resort Obligation 

 
Docket No. 22-049-62 

 
Entry of Appearance and Notice 
of Change of Counsel 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF CHANGE OF 
COUNSEL 

 
COMES NOW Katie N. Wagner on behalf of Qwest Corporation d/b/a 

CenturyLink QC (“CenturyLink”) hereby enters her appearance in the above captioned 

docket. Consistent with the requirements of Utah Admin. Code § 746-1-107(1)(a)(ii), a 

certificate of good standing from the state where licensed will be forthcoming. 

Respectfully submitted this 22nd day of March, 2023. 
 
CENTURYLINK 

 

By:   
Katie N. Wagner, OK Bar No. 33296 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
Lumen Technologies 
Katie.wagner@lumen.com 
405-669-8712 
-and- 
Max Backlund, Utah Bar No. 15463  
State Government Affairs Director Lumen 
Technologies 
250 E. 200 S., Ste. 1000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
Max.backlund@lumen.com  
801-389-8506 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 22-049-62  

 
I certify that on March 22, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing ENTRY OF 

APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL by CenturyLink was served upon 

the following:  

 
By E-Mail: 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Utah Rural Telecom Association  
 
Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 
(dpudatarequest@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 
Bob Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 
 
 

 
  
Katie Wagner 

 


